TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		05/09/2012	BANK:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOTER, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	1901 Roxborough Road, Suite 300	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1426599	TOTER
Registration Number:	1713060	HIGHLIFT
Registration Number:	1688757	TRIMLIFT
Registration Number:	1780831	ATLAS
Registration Number:	1921515	WORKSAVER
Registration Number:	2046457	RUGGED RIM
Registration Number:	2041187	HANDS FREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8206

Email: rfalk@calfee.com,ipdocket@calfee.com,kbuzinski@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: The Calfee Building, 1405 East Sixth St.

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0794

900222662

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20218/03905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Falk
Signature:	/Ryan W. Falk/
Date:	05/10/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=01491577#page1.tif source=01491577#page2.tif source=01491577#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0795

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of July 29, 2005 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), originally recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on December 8, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3441/0142, TOTER, INCORPORATED, a North Carolina corporation having a place of business at 1901 Roxborough Road, Suite 300, Charlotte, NC 28211 ("Grantor") granted to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. with an address at 1300 East Ninth Street, 13th Floor, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademark collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademark registrations and trademark applications identified in Schedule I (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the Trademark Assignment Database of the USPTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted by Grantors in the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Releasor represents and warrants that (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release of Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) it has not conveyed or assigned any of the rights granted to Releasor by Grantor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral to any third parties.

The Releasor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and any other applicable government officer record this Release of Trademark Security Agreement.

The Releasor agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor, the Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or instruments) reasonably requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release of Trademark Security Agreement.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

{01487805.DOC;1}

	ne parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreemer	Ĭ.
to be duly executed as of 🗥	<u>**,</u> 2012.	
	Releasor:	
	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
	By:	
	Title: Arthury OFFICE	

{01487805.DOC;1}

SCHEDULE I:

Trademark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TOTER	4/9/1986	1,426,599	73/592,473	1/27/1987
HIGHLIFT	6/20/1991	1,713,060	74/178,053	9/8/1992
TRIMLIFT	6/20/1991	1,688,757	74/178,100	5/26/1992
ATLAS	11/25/1991	1,780,831	74/225,165	7/6/1993
WORKSAVER	10/7/1994	1,921,515	74/583,402	9/26/1995
RUGGED RIM	3/22/1995	2,046,457	74/650,057	3/18/1997
HANDS FREE	3/22/1995	2,041,187	74/650,082	2/25/1997

(01487805.DOC;1)

RECORDED: 05/10/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0798